
For the Session Commencing at

81276-1

81316-1

81535-1

80735-1

81275-1

81584-1

81584-1

Anatole, Bobby

Beausejour, Daniel James

Bird, Brenden Leslie Luke

Cameron, Douglas Aaron

Cameron, Natasha Courtney

Felix, Herbert Antoine Junior

Felix, Petdro Adam

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

1Page:

Plea Elec

of

AN

AN

AN

AN

AN

RIC

ROW

ROW

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

CCC 348 1 b

CCC 348 1 b

CCC 355 b

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

002

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Hutchinson

, C 

406

350

105

287

406

57

58

58

AVS

CWI

CWI

CWI

CWI

AHR

AHR

AHR

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Tachie BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

PLI

N

N

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

break and enter and 

commit indictable 

offence

break and enter and 

commit indictable 

offence

PSP Under $5,000

MVA 33 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fail to produce

driver's 

licence or 

insurance

Lesser

Included

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 22-APR-2024

8



For the Session Commencing at

81584-1

81239-1

81584-2-A

81572-1

81527-1

81700-1

Felix, Petdro Adam

Felix, Petdro Adam

Felix, Petdro Adam

Findlay, Kyle Scott Gordon

Hill, Ronald Andrew

Hill, Ronald Andrew

7

8

9

10

11

12

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

2Page:

Plea Elec

of

ROW

ROW

ROW

RIC

RIC

UTP

RON

RON

RON

RON

RON

N

N

N

Y

Y

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 129 a

CCC 88 1

CCC 334 b

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 430 4

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 145 4 a

CCC 129 a

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 129 a

003

004

001

001

002

001

001

002

003

001

002

Reed, M 

Hutchinson

, C

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

58

58

364

40

40

56

122

122

122

39

39

AHR

AHR

IGP

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

N

N

N

N

SUM

SUM

SUM

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

wilfully resisting or 

obstructing a peace 

officer

possessing weapon for 

dangerous purpose

Theft $5000 or under

Breach of release 

order

Breach of release 

order

Mischief $5000 or 

under

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of undertaking

wilfully resisting or 

obstructing a peace 

officer

Breach of Probation 

Order

wilfully resisting or 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 22-APR-2024
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For the Session Commencing at

81700-1

81709-1

81579-1

81489-1-K

81539-1

80799-2

Hill, Ronald Andrew

James, Kayle Joseph

John, Howard

Joseph, Nadine Marie

Martin, Garett Ross

Penner, David Cornelius

12

13

14

15

16

17

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

3Page:

Plea Elec

of

RON

RON

RON

RON

RON

UTP

UTP

ROW

ROW

AN

AN

RON

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 264.1 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 430 4

CCC 267 c

CCC 267 a

CCC 88 1

MVA 95 1

MVA 102 a

CCC 163.1 4

002

003

004

005

006

001

001

001

002

001

002

001

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Hutchinson

, C 

Hutchinson

, C 

39

39

39

39

39

28

7

168

168

56

56

756

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

CLC

CLC

CLC

CLC

AHR

AHR

FXD

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Tachie BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

N

N

G

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

obstructing a peace 

officer

Uttering threats

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of release 

order

Breach of release 

order

Mischief $5000 or 

under

Assault by choking

Assault with a weapon

possessing weapon for 

dangerous purpose

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

driving while 

prohibited

Possession of child 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 22-APR-2024
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For the Session Commencing at

80799-2

81382-1

81215-2-C

82008-1

81567-1

81358-1

81358-2-A

81521-1

81533-1

81491-1

76498-4-B

Penner, David Cornelius

Pierre, Keith Allan

Prince, Francois Carter Guy

Prince, Lonny Michael

Prince, Natasha Rose-Ann

Prince, Robert Damien

Prince, Robert Damien

Prince, Robert Damien

Prince, Robert Damien

Prince, William Barry

Prince, William Barry Peter

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

4Page:

Plea Elec

of

RON

SUM

PTA

AN

UTP

ROW

ROW

ROW

ROW

REM

REM

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Y

Y

CCC 88 1

WLA 28

CCC 502 2

MVA 95 1

CCC 334 b

CCC 145 4 a

CCC 334 b

CCC 334 b

CCC 145 4 a

CCC 129 a

CCC 733.1 1

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

002

001

001

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

756

182

441

0

0

273

99

99

99

99

169

169

FXD

AHR

AHR

FA

FAW

CWI

CWI

CWI

CWI

CWI

DSP

DSP

Fort St James BC

Tachie BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Prince George BC

G

N SUM

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

pornography

possessing weapon for 

dangerous purpose

Hunt w/o consideration

app: replace 

undertaking form 10 

w/release order

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Theft $5000 or under

Breach of undertaking

Theft $5000 or under

Theft $5000 or under

Breach of undertaking

wilfully resisting or 

obstructing a peace 

officer

Breach of Probation 

Order

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

Prince George Law 

Courts

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 22-APR-2024
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For the Session Commencing at

77778-1

78208-1

81490-1

81518-1-B

Prince, William Barry Peter

Prince, William Barry Peter

Prince, William Barry Peter

LIMITED ACCESS

28

29

30

31

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

5Page:

Plea Elec

of

AN

AN

AN

AN

REM

REM

REM

REM

ROW

N

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

CCC 348 1 b

CCC 430 4

CCC 129 a

CCC 403 1 d

CCC 430 4

CCC 403 1 d

CCC 403 1 d

CCC 267 b

CCC 490.031

001

002

003

004

001

002

003

001

001

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

Reed, M 

425

425

425

425

169

169

169

169

128

DSP

DSP

DSP

DSP

DSP

DSP

DSP

DSP

FAW

Prince George BC

Prince George BC

Prince George BC

Prince George BC

Prince George BC

Prince George BC

Prince George BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

SUM

SUM

SUM

SUM

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

break and enter and 

commit indictable 

offence

Mischief $5000 or 

under

wilfully resisting or 

obstructing a peace 

officer

Personation with 

intent to avoid arrest

etc

Mischief $5000 or 

under

Personation with 

intent to avoid arrest

etc

Personation with 

intent to avoid arrest

etc

Assault causing bodily

harm

fail to comply with an

order or obligation

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

Prince George Law 

Courts

Prince George Law 

Courts

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 22-APR-2024
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For the Session Commencing at

81483-1

81701-1-K

81515-1

81516-1

81574-2-KC

81343-4-B

Sam, Isiah Franklin

Steeves, Mercedes Lynn

Suel, Tyler Cavan

Suel, Tyler Cavan

Thomas, Jessica Caitlin Leigh

Thomas, Winchester Orlando

32

33

34

35

36

37

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

6Page:

Plea Elec

of

RON

RON

ROW

ROW

SUM

SUM

SUM

SUM

ROS

ROS

ROW

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 264.1 1 a

CCC 117.01 1

CCC 266

CCC 264.1 1

CCC 320.18 1 a

MVA 234 1

CCC 320.18 1 a

MVA 234 1

CCC 268 2

CCC 267 a

CCC 733.1 1

001

002

001

002

001

002

001

002

001

002

001

Jenkins, D

Jr 

Jenkins, D

Jr 

183

183

39

39

105

105

105

105

70

70

10

APP

APP

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

AHR

CLC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

N

N

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Uttering threats to 

cause death or bodily 

harm

Possession of 

firearm,etc. contrary 

to order

Assault

Uttering threats

Drive while 

disqualified under CCC

driving while driver's

licence is suspended

Drive while 

disqualified under CCC

driving while driver's

licence is suspended

Aggravated assault

Assault with a weapon

Breach of Probation 

Order

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 22-APR-2024
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For the Session Commencing at

For the Session Commencing at

81343-4-B

81585-1

81278-2-B

81330-2-KB

81271-1

Thomas, Winchester Orlando

West, Victor Junior

West, Wesley Enock

Williams, Lindsey Lee

Marshall, Benjamin James

37

38

39

40

41

09:30 AM

09:31 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

7Page:

Plea Elec

of

ROW

AN

ROW

ROW

ROW

SUM

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 733.1 1

MVA 95 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 811

CCC 334 b

002

001

001

002

001

001

10

14

92

92

136

385

CLC

CLC

AHR

AHR

AHR

CTD

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Vanderhoof BCPCJ

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Breach of Probation 

Order

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of recognizance

Theft $5000 or under

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

Vanderhoof Law 

Courts

ACC 

TC

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 22-APR-2024
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For the Session Commencing at

81450-1

81304-1

80652-4-KB

81483-1

Fowler, Brad Clinton

George, Patrick Andore

John, Hank Abel

Sam, Isiah Franklin

1

2

3

4

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Fort St James Provincial Court-5761
Public Access Adult Advance Court List

8Page:

Plea Elec

of

AN

AN

AN

RON

RON

RON

RON

RON

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

MVA 95 1

CCC 320.14 1 a

CCC 320.15 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 264.1 1 a

CCC 117.01 1

001

001

002

001

002

003

001

002

Hutchinson

, C 

Hutchinson

, C 

Hutchinson

, C 

Hutchinson

, C 

Hutchinson

, C 

Hutchinson

, C 

183

183

183

306

306

306

184

184

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

Fort St James BC

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

19-APR-2024 10:56 AMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Impaired operation - 

alcohol or drug

Refusal

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of Probation 

Order

Uttering threats to 

cause death or bodily 

harm

Possession of 

firearm,etc. contrary 

to order

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: 001  Court Date: 23-APR-2024

8


